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FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FOR SETTING UP DAIRIES

2719. SHRI MAHABALI SINGH:


Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

मत्स्यपालन, पशुपालन और डेयरी मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to formulate any Scheme to provide financial assistance for setting up dairies in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the number of dairy industries given financial assistance in Bihar during the last three years; and

(d) the number of such dairy industries which received the said financial assistance in Bihar?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER FOR FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING

 (SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)


(a) and (b) Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying is implementing the following schemes to provide financial support to dairies in the country:


(i) National Programme for Dairy Development (NPDD)

(ii) Dairy Processing and Infrastructure Development Fund (DIDF)

(iii) Supporting Dairy Cooperatives and Farmer Producer Organizations engaged in dairy activities (SDCFPO)

(iv) Animal Husbandry Infrastructure Development Fund (AHIDF)


(c) and (d) Under the scheme namely National Programme for Dairy Development and Dairy Processing and Infrastructure Development Fund, assistance have been made available for implementation of 15 projects in Bihar during the last three years.

****

